JK60 Series Surface Mount PTC Devices
www.jksemi.com Rev：1.01
PerformanceSpecification
IH=Hold current:Maximum current at which the device will not interruptin 25℃ still air.
IT=Trip current:Minimum current at which the device from low resistance to high resistance in 25℃ still air.
Vmax=Maximum continuousvoltage device can withstand without damage at rated current.
Imax=Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage.
Maximum Time-to-trip:Maximum time to trip at assigned current.
Pd=Typical power dissipation:Typical amount of power dissipated from the device when in 25℃ still air environment.
Rmin=Minimum resistance of device at 25℃ prior to tripping.
Rmax=Maximum resistance of device at 25℃ prior to tripping.
Environmental Specifications
Test Conditions Resistance change
Passive Aging +85℃，1000hours ≤Rmax
Humidity Aging +85℃，85%R.H.1000hours ≤Rmax
Thermal Shock +125℃ to -55℃，10 Times ≥Rmin
Solvent Resistance MIL-STD-202，Method 215F No change
Vibration MIL-STD-202，Method 201 No change
Model
Maximum Time
Resistance
Vmax Imax Ihold Itrip Pd To Trip
Typ. Current Time Rmin Rmax
(Vdc) (A) (A) (A) (W) (A) (Sec) () ()
JK60-005 60 40 0.05 0.15 0.26 0.25 8.0 7.3 20
JK60-010 60 40 0.10 0.3 0.38 0.5 5.0 2.5 7.5
JK60-017 60 40 0.17 0.34 0.48 0.85 5.0 2 5.21
JK60-020 60 40 0.2 0.4 0.41 1.0 5.0 1.5 2.84
JK60-025 60 40 0.25 0.5 0.45 1.25 5.0 1.0 1.95
JK60-030 60 40 0.30 0.6 0.49 1.5 5.0 0.76 1.38
JK60-040 60 40 0.40 0.8 0.56 2.0 5.0 0.45 0.88
JK60-050 60 40 0.50 1.0 0.77 2.5 5.0 0.40 0.79
JK60-065 60 40 0.65 1.3 0.88 3.25 5.0 0.31 0.50
JK60-075 60 40 0.75 1.5 0.92 3.75 5.0 0.25 0.42
JK60-090 60 40 0.90 1.8 0.99 4.5 5.0 0.20 0.33
JK60-110 60 40 1.10 2.2 1.5 5.5 8.0 0.15 0.27
JK60-135 60 40 1.35 2.7 1.7 6.75 8.0 0.12 0.21
JK60-160 60 40 1.60 3.2 1.9 8.0 8.0 0.09 0.16
JK60-185 60 40 1.85 3.7 2.1 9.25 8.0 0.08 0.14
JK60-200 60 40 2.00 4.0 2.3 10.0 8.0 0.07 0.14
JK60-250 60 40 2.50 5.0 2.5 12.5 8.0 0.05 0.10
JK60-300 60 40 3.00 6.0 2.8 15.0 8.0 0.04 0.08
JK60-375 60 40 3.75 7.5 3.2 18.75 24.0 0.03 0.06
JK60-500 60 40 5.00 10 3.5 25.0 24.0 0.02 0.06
JK60 Series Surface Mount PTC Devices
www.jksemi.com Rev：1.02
Thermal Derating Curve